
File No. 25-715 1 
 2 
2026 Contract Extension WestCare Wisconsin, Inc. Forward Thinking, by 3 
recommending adoption of the following:  4 
 5 

A RESOLUTION 6 
 7 

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2025, the Community Reintegration Center (CRC) 8 
entered into a Professional Services Agreement (the Agreement) with WestCare 9 
Wisconsin, Inc. (WestCare), to provide Forward-Thinking sessions at the CRC, with the 10 
Agreement set to expire on December 31, 2025; and  11 

 12 
 WHEREAS, the Parties previously amended the Agreement via Amendment #1 13 

to revise the termination date and ensure timely completion of deliverables; and 14 
 15 
WHEREAS, WestCare has agreed to continue providing services at the CRC, 16 

and the Parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement via Amendment #2 for an 17 
additional three years under the same scope of services and annual contract amount; 18 
and 19 

 20 
WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of December 11, 2025, 21 

recommended adoption of File No. 25-715 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,  22 
 23 
BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby 24 

authorizes the Superintendent, Community Reintegration Center, to execute a three-25 
year Purchase of Service Agreement (the Agreement) with WestCare Wisconsin, Inc., 26 
to continue providing Forward-Thinking sessions, with the term of the Agreement   27 
extended for three additional years as follows: 28 

 29 
• First extended year: January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026 30 
• Second extended year: January 1, 2027, through December 31, 2027 31 
• Third extended year: January 1, 2028, through December 31, 2028 32 

 33 
; and  34 
 35 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the aforementioned Agreement will only be 36 
executed after review and approval by the Office of Economic Inclusion, Department of 37 
Administrative Services (DAS), the Office of Corporation Counsel, and Risk 38 
Management, DAS.  39 
 40 
 41 
ars 42 
12/11/25 43 
S:\Committees\2025\December\Finance Dec 11\Resolutions\25-715 westcare purchase of service contract ext 44 
ars.docx 45 


